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11
23:40

1600 m
158.249 

Flach

Gran Premio Estrellas Mile G1 S. Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina (Stakes)
Rennpreis: 158.249
SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.     Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 
meters. 

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.10

Forty Fain
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Fortify - Atlantic Fine)

Trainer: Guillermo Jose Frenkel-Santill
Besitzer: A Lo Johnson

Ivan E. Monasterolo

08.06 Si 5 1400 5,0 Pavon Ortega Tooru , Parana Mini (ARG), El Exito (ARG)
01.05 Har 3 1600 16,8 Juan Villagra El Exito , Comando Secreto (ARG), Forty Fa
25.03 Har 1 1400 1,7 Juan Villagra Forty Fain , Ever Johnny (ARG), Great Teo (
11.11 Har 8 1600 11,4 Martin Valle Comando Secreto , Royal Rimout (ARG), S
29.09 Har 2 1600 1,9 Juan Villagra Atif , Forty Fain (ARG), Crazy Talent (ARG)

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.90

Huapango Torero
7j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Suggestive Boy - Happy 

Trainer: Nicolas Martin Ferro
Besitzer: Haras Pozo De Luna

Kevin Banegas

17.05 Har 2 1600 1,7 Goncalves Fernandes Quality Boy , Huapango Torero (ARG), Don 
23.03 Si 4 1600 1,9 Pavon Ortega Intense For Me , Puro De Cuba (ARG), Foli
03.02 Si 4 2000 3,3 Goncalves Fernandes Full Keid , Treasure Island (ARG), El Emine
16.12 Si 1 1600 6,4 Goncalves Fernandes Huapango Torero , El Patio (ARG), El Emin
07.10 Si 3 1600 8,9 Goncalves Fernandes Nanda Dea , Vespaciano (ARG), Huapango 

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

58.10

Bronx
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Que Vida Buena - Do Us 

Trainer: Juan Manuel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Tres P

Cristian Ernesto Velazquez

03.05 Si 3 1600 6,6 Cristian Velazquez Storm Sound , El Oro Negro (ARG), Bronx (
07.04 Si 1 1600 7,7 Luis Vai Bronx , Joako (ARG), Napa Valley (ARG)
11.02 Si 3 1600 3,1 Cristian Velazquez What A Man , Loyal Horse (ARG), Bronx (A
16.12 Si 5 1600 3,5 Cristian Velazquez My Stormy Dark , El Que Sabe (ARG), Ame
04.11 Si 4 2400 4,5 Cristian Velazquez Full Keid , El Pulque (ARG), Conta Bien (AR

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

59.90

Don Latido
5j. kastanie H [AR] (John F Kennedy - Dona Al

Trainer: Juan Manuel Etchechoury
Besitzer: San Benito

William Pereyra

17.05 Har 3 1600 5,3 Brian Enrique Quality Boy , Huapango Torero (ARG), Don 
14.03 Lp 3 1600 1,9 Brian Enrique Fancy Model , Kambai Vera (ARG), Don Lat
13.02 Lp 1 1600 1,5 Brian Enrique Don Latido , Codigo Postal (ARG), D'or Van 
06.01 Har 2 1600 3,8 Brian Enrique Intense For Me , Don Latido (ARG), Wester
02.12 Lp 15 1600 7,9 William Pereyra Tomasito Leon , Global Holiday (ARG), D'or 

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.10

My Stormy Dark
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (In The Dark - Stormy Emi

Trainer: Juan Manuel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Las Monjitas

Francisco Leandro Fernand

08.06 Si 1 1600 1,8 Goncalves Fernandes My Stormy Dark , Cholo Manuel (ARG), Foli
07.04 Si 5 1600 2,3 Adrian Giannetti Vundu , Storm Sound (ARG), El Despertar (
23.02 Si 7 1600 7,3 Adrian Giannetti Love The Races , Intense For Me (ARG), To
16.12 Si 1 1600 2,7 Adrian Giannetti My Stormy Dark , El Que Sabe (ARG), Ame
03.11 Har 2 1600 2,8 Adrian Giannetti El Cobra Kai , My Stormy Dark (ARG), Prest

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

58.10

Puro De Cuba
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Long Island Sound - Pure 

Trainer: Juan Carlos Bianchimano
Besitzer: El Chuchi

Wilson Moreyra

02.06 Si 3 1800 31,7 Wilson Moreyra Intense For Me , Comando Secreto (ARG), 
06.04 Har 9 1600 24,0 Wilson Moreyra El Exito , Comando Secreto (ARG), Amigaz
23.03 Si 2 1600 8,3 Wilson Moreyra Intense For Me , Puro De Cuba (ARG), Foli
03.03 Si 1 1600 10,7 Wilson Moreyra Puro De Cuba , Loyal Horse (ARG), What A
20.01 Har 1 1400 12,0 William Pereyra Puro De Cuba , Flying To The Sky (ARG), N

7
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

58.10

Folie Ninja
4j. rotbraun H [AR] (Hat Ninja - Incurable Folie

Trainer: Maria F. Alvarez
Besitzer: La Mision

Brian R. Enrique

08.06 Si 3 1600 3,9 Brian Enrique My Stormy Dark , Cholo Manuel (ARG), Foli
03.05 Si 4 1600 2,3 Brian Enrique Storm Sound , El Oro Negro (ARG), Bronx (
23.03 Si 3 1600 6,4 Brian Enrique Intense For Me , Puro De Cuba (ARG), Foli
17.02 Si 1 1400 7,4 Brian Enrique Folie Ninja , Mijail Boss (ARG), Flying To Th
26.01 Si 1 1200 2,2 Goncalves Fernandes Folie Ninja , Hit Happy (ARG), Old Rider (A

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

59.90

Sell Side
7j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Sebi Halo - First Face)

Trainer: Luis Carlos Bazan
Besitzer: Pachu

Leonardo Antonio Garcia

26.05 Lp 3 1600 17,4 Emiliano Siniani Storm Sound , Super Number (ARG), Sell Si
24.04 Si 1 1400 13,6 Pavon Ortega Sell Side , Embustero Soy (ARG), Super Ag
26.03 Lp 3 1400 2,8 Ramiro Salazar De San Marcial , Olympic Girl (ARG), Sell Si
15.03 Lp 1 1500 5,7 Pablo Alegre Sell Side , Decretado (ARG), Ecologo Estrel
13.02 Lp 5 1600 7,6 Pavon Ortega Don Latido , Codigo Postal (ARG), D'or Van 

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

59.90

El Eminente
5j. kastanie H [AR] (Il Campione - Bagshawe)

Trainer: Marcelo Sebastian Sueldo
Besitzer: El Quinton Lobos

Gonzalo Damian Borda

02.06 Si 5 1800 5,4 Gonzalo Borda Intense For Me , Comando Secreto (ARG), 
03.02 Si 3 2000 4,9 Jorge Peralta Full Keid , Treasure Island (ARG), El Emine
16.12 Si 3 1600 22,9 Jorge Peralta Huapango Torero , El Patio (ARG), El Emin
04.11 Si 2 1600 3,8 Gonzalo Borda Dr. Can , El Eminente (ARG), Fuego Valyrio
17.12 Si 9 2400 35,9 Gonzalo Borda The Punisher , El Musical (ARG), El Cid Ca

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

59.90

Tooru
6j. grau/bra H [AR] (Lizard Island - Of Roof)

Trainer: Pablo Pedro Sahagian
Besitzer: As De Picas

Francisco Jesus Lavigna

08.06 Si 1 1400 5,0 Francisco Lavigna Tooru , Parana Mini (ARG), El Exito (ARG)
11.05 Si 1 1400 6,0 Francisco Lavigna Tooru , Parana Mini (ARG), Es De Temer (A
16.12 Si 9 1600 39,7 Facundo Coria Huapango Torero , El Patio (ARG), El Emin
17.11 Si 1 1600 9,3 Facundo Coria Tooru , Storm Sound (ARG), Full Serrano (A
09.09 Si 9 1600 13,5 Facundo Coria Nanda Dea , Easy Way Out (ARG), Fuego 

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

58.10

Unico Happy
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Hi Happy - Union Sovietic

Trainer: Juan Manuel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Haras El Angel De Venecia

Eduardo Ortega Pavon

02.06 Si 6 1800 6,2 Brian Enrique Intense For Me , Comando Secreto (ARG), 
31.03 Si 3 2200 2,1 Martin Valle Mare Internum , Pelo Platinado (ARG), Unic
17.02 Si 2 2000 3,3 Martin Valle Mare Internum , Unico Happy (ARG), Crazy 
23.06 Si 5 1600 2,4 Martin Valle Dark Love , Empenoso Craf (ARG), Epityru
25.05 Si 1 1600 4,2 Martin Valle Unico Happy , Giant Rimout (ARG), Principe

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

59.90

El Patio
5j. rotbraun H [AR] (Il Campione - Stop Shoppi

Trainer: Miguel Angel Cafere
Besitzer: J.C.V.

Juan C. Villagra

08.06 Si 4 1400 3,3 Juan Villagra Tooru , Parana Mini (ARG), El Exito (ARG)
06.05 Har 1 1600 1,9 Juan Villagra El Patio , Mandoneando (ARG), Anish (ARG
03.02 Si 13 2000 11,4 Juan Villagra Full Keid , Treasure Island (ARG), El Emine
16.12 Si 2 1600 37,9 Juan Villagra Huapango Torero , El Patio (ARG), El Emin
11.11 Har 5 1600 8,1 Juan Villagra Comando Secreto , Royal Rimout (ARG), S
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Gran Premio Estrellas Mile G1 S. Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina (Stakes)
Rennpreis: 158.249
SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.     Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 51,0

59.90

Negador Serial
6j. kastanie H [AR] (Violence - Nivola)

Trainer: Juan Daniel Staiano
Besitzer: Disco Eterno

Francisco Agustin Arreguy

31.05 Si 2 1400 4,7 Gonzalo Borda Estero De Ibera , Negador Serial (ARG), Hel
29.04 Har 4 1400 10,3 Jorge Peralta Tsunami Key , El Islandes (ARG), Dom Mari
04.02 Lp 8 1400 10,7 Anibal Cabrera Che Marginal , Chazki (ARG), Fancy Model 
13.01 Si 1 1200 3,3 Goncalves Fernandes El Sonado , Negador Serial (ARG), El Aludi
09.09 Si 3 1600 6,3 William Pereyra Gigante Violento , Filipuzzi (ARG), Negador 

14
Box: 14
ML: 6,0

58.10

El Exito
4j. kastanie H [AR] (Il Campione - Serenity Jan

Trainer: Jose Cristobal Blanco
Besitzer: F. Enrique

Martin Javier Valle

08.06 Si 3 1400 1,6 Martin Valle Tooru , Parana Mini (ARG), El Exito (ARG)
01.05 Har 1 1600 3,0 Martin Valle El Exito , Comando Secreto (ARG), Forty Fa
06.04 Har 1 1600 7,9 Martin Valle El Exito , Comando Secreto (ARG), Amigaz
23.02 Si 6 1600 10,8 William Pereyra Love The Races , Intense For Me (ARG), To
26.01 Si 1 1400 1,9 Martin Valle El Exito , London Boy (ARG), Bequepingo (

15
Box: 15
ML: 13,0

59.90

Power Is Power
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Cosmic Trigger - China D

Trainer: Juan Franco Saldivia
Besitzer: Juan Antonio

Gustavo Emiliano Calvente

15.06 Si 1 1400 1,8 Gustavo Calvente Power Is Power , Costo Fijo (ARG), Speed 
14.04 Har 1 1400 1,5 Gustavo Calvente Power Is Power , Valle Barun (ARG), Trevell
06.02 Har 2 1600 5,2 Gustavo Calvente Subsanador , Power Is Power (ARG), Chant
14.01 Si 1 1600 3,1 Gustavo Calvente Power Is Power , Endozing (ARG), El Tres 
21.11 Har 2 1600 3,3 Gustavo Calvente Agreeable , Power Is Power (ARG), Full Am

16
Box: 16
ML: 5,0

59.90

Love The Races
6j. kastanie H [AR] (Hurricane Cat - Love And 

Trainer: Marina Bragante Lopez
Besitzer: Vacacion

Jorge Luis Peralta

11.05 Si 5 1400 1,8 Goncalves Fernandes Tooru , Parana Mini (ARG), Es De Temer (A
07.04 Si 2 1400 1,8 Goncalves Fernandes Parana Mini , Love The Races (ARG), Lumi
23.02 Si 1 1600 14,7 Goncalves Fernandes Love The Races , Intense For Me (ARG), To
09.02 Si 1 1600 1,7 Goncalves Fernandes Love The Races , Grizi (ARG), Super Agent
05.01 Si 4 1200 3,9 Goncalves Fernandes El Escudo , Candy Cure (ARG), Che Margin

Ergebnis: Quoten:


